
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.16, No.5, Sept-Oct., 2019 

 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2019-2020 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

October, 2019                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 65 Issue 6 4 

2 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 57, 2019 Issue-6 4 

3 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 57, 2019 Issue-5 5 

4 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 53 Issue 4 5 

5 Global Knowledge, Memory and 
Communication Volume 66 Issue 8/9 

6 

6 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 120 Issue 7/8 8 

7 Journal of Documentation Volume 75 Issue 6 9 

8 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 23 Issue 7 11 

9 Journal of Library Administration Volume 59, 2019 Issue-8 12 

10 Journal of Library Administration Volume 59, 2019 Issue-7 13 

11 Library Hi Tech News Volume 36 Issue 9 13 

12 Library Hi Tech News Volume 36 Issue 8 14 

13 Library Hi Tech News Volume 36 Issue 7 14 

14 Library Management Volume 40 Issue 8/9 15 

15 New Review of Information Networking Volume 24, 2019 Issue-2 16 

16 Online Information Review Volume 43 Issue 6  16 

17 Portal: Libraries and the Academy Vol.19, Number 4, Oct-s 2019 17 

18 Records Management Journal Volume 29 Issue 3 18 

19 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 36, 2019 Issue-4 18 

20 The Information Society Volume  35, 2019 Issue-5 20 
 

21 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 
Management Systems Volume 49 Issue 4 

20 

39 Keywords  22-26 
 



4 

 

  Aslib Journal of Information Management  

  Volume 65 Issue 6 
   
1 Title : Linking to the past: an analysis of community digital heritage initiatives  

 Author : Elizabeth Tait, Marsaili MacLeod, David Beel, Claire Wallace, Chris 
Mellish, Stuart Taylor 

 Keywords :  Cultural heritage, Digital archives, Community identity, Digtial economy, 
Semantic linked open dat, Qualitative research, Scotland 

   
2 Title : Supporting group collaboration in Wiki by increasing the awareness of task 

conflict 

 Author : Kewen Wu, Julita Vassileva, Qinghua Zhu, Hui Fang, Xiaojie Tan 
 Keywords :  Design, Wiki, Comparative study, Group collaboration, Online collaboration 
   
3 Title : A spatial exploration of factors affecting digitalization of farmers' 

associations in Taiwan  

 Author : Hsiu-Ping Yueh, Tzy-Ling Chen, Chien-Tso Chen 
 Keywords :  Digitalization, Geographic information system, Spatial analysis, 

Digitalization index, Information management 
   
4 Title : Web structure and influence of the Arab universities of the MENA zone 

(Middle East and North Africa)  

 Author : Benjamin Vargas-Quesada, Khaldoon Mohammad Oglah Al-
Dwairi, Cristina Faba-Perez, Felix de Moya-Anegón 

 Keywords :  Social network analysis, Arab universities, Influence, Information 
visualization, Web ranking, Web metrics, MENA 

   
5 Title : Multilevel analysis of work context and social support climate in libraries  

 Author : Chen-Chi Chang, Cheng-Chieh Wu 
   
6 Title : Patterns of co-authorship and research collaboration in Malaysia  

 Author : Ming Yu Cheng, Kai Wah Hen, Hoi Piew Tan, Kuk Fai Fok 
 Keywords :  Co-authorship, Malaysia, Academic research, Bibliometrics, Joint 

authorship, Scientific collaboration 
   
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly  

  Volume 57, 2019 Issue-6 
   
7 Title : Applying Library of Congress Demographic Group Characteristics for 

Creators 

 Author : Eric Willey & Angela Yon 
   
8 Title : Towards a Better Description of Genre Archives: A Case Study of Travel 

Archives  

 Author : Lee Arnold & Thomas van der Walt 



5 

 

   
9 Title : De-Professionalization of Cataloging and Classification Practitioners in the 

Digital Environment: Retooling and Reskilling Issues in Academic Libraries 
in Nigeria 

 Author : Kemi Jummai Olayemi & Olalekan Moses Olayemi 
   
10 Title : Updating Place Names in the Name Authority File to Reflect Political 

Realities: The Cases of Crimea, Taiwan, and Myanmar  

 Author : John Hostage  

   
11 Title : Retrospective Conversion of Bibliographic Records in Nigerian Academic 

Libraries: An Empirical Study of Libraries using KOHA ILS  

 Author : Taofeek Abiodun Oladokun, Adekunle Emmanuel Oyadeyi & Abiodun 
Olaide Iyoro 

   
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly  

  Volume 57, 2019 Issue-5 
   
12 Title : Library Linked Data Models: Library Data in the Semantic Web  

 Author : Hyoungjoo Park & Margaret Kipp 
   
13 Title : Mapping Derivative Relationships from RDA to BIBFRAME 2  

 Author : Sofia Zapounidou, Michalis Sfakakis & Christos Papatheodorou 
   
14 Title : An Historical Look at the Studies on the Subject Authority File in Turkey  

 Author : Vedat Gültekin 

   
15 Title : Text Mining and Subject Analysis for Fiction; or, Using Machine Learning 

and Information Extraction to Assign Subject Headings to Dime Novels  

 Author : Matthew Short  

   
16 Title : A Cataloger’s Perspective on Cataloging Backlogs  

 Author : Debra Spidal  

   
  Data Technologies and Applications 
  Volume 53 Issue 4 
   
17 Title : An approach for fault prediction in SOA-based systems using machine 

learning techniques 

 Author : Guru Prasad Bhandari, Ratneshwer Gupta, Satyanshu Kumar Upadhyay 
   
18 Title : Data science from a library and information science perspective  

 Author : Sirje Virkus, Emmanouel Garoufallou 
   



6 

 

19 Title : Examining users’ knowledge sharing behavior  in online health 
communities  

 Author : Tao Zhou 

   
20 Title : Extracting core questions in community question answering based on 

particle swarm optimization  

 Author : Ming Li, Lisheng Chen, Yingcheng Xu 
   
21 Title : Generalized grey target decision method based on the Gini–Simpson index 

involving mixed attributes and uncertain numbers 

 Author : Jinshan Ma  

   
22 Title : Combating the challenges of social media hate speech in a polarized 

society 

 Author : Collins Udanor, Chinatu C. Anyanwu 
   
23 Title : Joint-angle-based yoga posture recognition for prevention of falls among 

older people 

 Author : Ponmozhi Chezhiyan, Deepalakshmi P. 
   
24 Title : An assessment of forerunners for customer loyalty in the selected financial 

sector by SEM approach toward their effect on business  

 Author : Subhankar Das, Anand Nayyar, Inderpal Singh 
   
25 Title : An innovative citation recommendation model for draft papers with varying 

degrees of information completeness  

 Author : Yen-Liang Chen, Cheng-Hsiung Weng, Cheng-Kui Huang, Duo-Jia Shih 
   
  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication  

  Volume 66 Issue 8/9 
   
26 Title : Embedding digital and research-literacy support program into postgraduate 

studies curriculum  

 Author : Bernard Besseah, Daisy Achiro, Joseph Mhando, Sadiat Adetoro Salau 
 Keywords :  Information literacy, Postgraduate program, Digital literacy, Postgraduate 

curriculum, Postgraduate students, Research literacy 
   
27 Title : Promoting knowledge sharing in academic environments using non-

monetary factors 

 Author : Shahin Dezdar  

 Keywords :  Self-efficacy, Reputation, Interpersonal trust, Humility, Knowledge-sharing 
behaviour, Enjoyment of helping others 
 
 

   



7 

 

28 Title : Libraries of Babel: exploring library language and its suitability for the 
community 

 Author : Michael Alexander Fauchelle  

 Keywords :  Public libraries, Library users, New Zealand, Language, Websites, Signage 
   
29 Title : The impact of mentoring and pedagogy on mitigation of library stress of 

undergraduate students 

 Author : Huwayah M. Alazemi, Awadh Alharbi 
 Keywords :  Students, Library users, Pedagogy, Faculty role, Library, Library stress 
   
30 Title : Promoting innovation and application of internet of things in academic and 

research information organizations  

 Author : Elisha Ondieki Makori  

 Keywords :  Kenya, Internet of things, Academic institutions, Data and information 
management, Information organizations, Internet of everything  

   
31 Title : Social influence and cognitive instrumental factors as facilitators of 

perceived usefulness of electronic resources among library personnel in 
private universities in South-west, Nigeria  

 Author : Roland Izuagbe, Sunday Olanrewaju Popoola 
 Keywords :  Electronic resources, Social influence, Perceived usefulness, Private 

universities, Cognitive instrumental factors, Library personnel 
   
32 Title : Humanistic perspectives in virtual reference  

 Author : Adolfo G. Prieto 

 Keywords :  Reference services, Authenticity, Emotional intelligence, Mindfulness, 
Counseling, Virtual reference,  

   
33 Title : Modes of soft skills learning: a case of university information professionals’ 

in Pakistan 

 Author : Sajjad Ahmad, Kanwal Ameen, Midrar Ullah 
 Keywords :  Information professionals’ competencies, Modes of soft skills, Pakistani LIS 

professionals, Soft skills acquisition, Soft skills learning, University 
information professionals 

   
34 Title : Strategies for using Research Gate to improve institutional research 

outcomes 

 Author : Muhammad Yousuf Ali, Malcolm Wolski, Joanna Richardson 
 Keywords :  Higher education, Research performance, University ranking, Academic 

social networking sites, Higher education commission of Pakistan, 
Research publications 
 
 
 
 

   



8 

 

  Information and Learning Sciences 
  Volume 120 Issue 7/8 
   
35 Title : Changes in science attitudes, beliefs, knowledge and physiological arousal 

after implementation of a multimodal, cooperative intervention in primary 
school science classes 

 Author : Annemaree Carroll, Robyn M. Gillies, Ross Cunnington, Molly 
McCarthy, Chase Sherwell, Kelsey Palghat, Felicia Goh, Bernard 
Baffour, Amanda Bourgeois, Mary Rafter, Tennille Seary 

 Keywords :  Collaborative learning, Electro dermal activity, Science attitudes, Science 
beliefs, Science content knowledge, Science learning 

   
36 Title : A comparative analysis of instructional course themes in LIS and museum 

studies programs in the USA  

 Author : Brady Lund, Ting Wang 
 Keywords :  Instruction, Information literacy, Information science, LIS education, Library 

instruction, Course descriptions, Museum studies 
   
37 Title : Using educational data mining techniques to increase the prediction 

accuracy of student academic performance  

 Author : Gomathy Ramaswami, Teo Susnjak, Anuradha Mathrani, James 
Lim, Pablo Garcia 

 Keywords :  Classification, Model evaluation, Predictions, Educational data mining, 
Process mining, Data mining technique 

38 Title : Comparing factors that influence learning management systems use on 
computers and on mobile 

 Author : Xiao Hu, Chun Lai 
 Keywords :  Higher education, E-learning, Learning management system, Comparing 

computer and mobile access, Mobile technology adoption, The unified 
theory of acceptance and use of technology (UTAUT), Mobile phone 

   
39 Title : Students’ intentions to use PB Works: a factor-based PLS-SEM approach  

 Author : Eddie W.L. Cheng, Samuel K.W. Chu, Carol S.M. Ma 
 Keywords :  Wikis, Collaboration, E-learning, Peer learning, Factor-based PLS-SEM, 

PBWorks 
   
40 Title : The building blocks of coding: a comparison of early childhood coding toys  

 Author : Jody Clarke-Midura, Victor R. Lee, Jessica F. Shumway, Megan M. 
Hamilton 

 Keywords :  Early childhood, Children, Computer science, Coding toys, Loops, 
Programming interface 

   
41 Title : Weaving together media, technologies and people  

 Author : Samuel Dodson, Ido Roll, Negar M. Harandi, Sidney Fels, Dongwook Yoon 
 Keywords :  Activity theory, Personal information management, Video-based learning, 

Flipped classroom, Information practice, Annotation and note-taking 
   



9 

 

  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 75 Issue 6 
   
42 Title : Bridging the divide  

 Author : Fionnuala Cousins, Peter Reid, Elizabeth Tait 
 Keywords :  Information management, Oil and gas, Data management, 

Professionalization, Distance learning 
   
43 Title : Adopting situationally relevant modes of music information at different 

stages of information-seeking processes  

 Author : Antti Mikael Rousi, Reijo Savolainen, Pertti Vakkari 
 Keywords :  Music, Relevance, Music information, Information seeking, Information 

search process, Music students 
   
44 Title : Is digitalization the only driver of convergence? Theorizing relations 

between libraries, archives, and museums  

 Author : Casper Hvenegaard Rasmussen  

 Keywords :  Libraries, Digitalization, Autonomy, Archives, Museums, Convergence, 
Isomorphism, Convergent evolution 

   
45 Title : Context from the data reuser’s point of view  

 Author : Ixchel M. Faniel, Rebecca D. Frank, Elizabeth Yakel 
 Keywords :  User studies, Research work, Information studies, Data sharing, Data 

curtain, Data reuse 
   
46 Title : Information seeking abroad: an everyday-life study of international students  

 Author : Morten Hertzum, Jette Seiden Hyldegård 
 Keywords :  Information studies, International students, Information seeking, Everyday-

life information seeking, Information behavior, Cross-cultural adaptation 
   
47 Title : Citations to chemical databases in scholarly articles: to cite or not to cite?  

 Author : Robert Tomaszewski  

 Keywords :  Citation analysis, Bibliometrics, Database citation, Chemical databases, 
Chemistry, Scholarly communication, SciFinder, PubChem, Reaxys, 
ChemSpider 

   
48 Title : The syllabus as a student privacy document in an age of learning analytics  

 Author : Kyle M.L. Jones, Amy VanScoy 
 Keywords :  Higher education, Ethics, Privacy, Learning analytics, Student privacy, 

Syllabi 
   
49 Title : Library and information science and sustainable development: a structured 

literature review 

 Author : Christine Meschede, Maria Henkel 
 Keywords :  Sustainability, Sustainable development, Library and information science, 



10 

 

Publications, Bibliometrics 
   
50 Title : Representing search tasks in an information use environment: a case of 

English primary schools 

 Author : Sophie Rutter, Elaine G. Toms, Paul David Clough 
 Keywords :  Information retrieval, Children (age groups), Classification schemes, 

Information searches, Schools, Information research, Educational 
institutions, Task analysis 

   
51 Title : Public libraries as public sphere institutions  

 Author : Ragnar Audunson, Svanhild Aabø, Roger Blomgren, Hans-Christoph 
Hobohm, Henrik Jochumsen, Mahmood Khosrowjerdi, Rudolf 
Mumenthaler, Karsten Schuldt, Casper Hvenegaard Rasmussen, Kerstin 
Rydbeck, Máté Tóth, Andreas Vårheim 

 Keywords :  Public libraries, Democracy, Public sphere, Citizenship information, 
Community meeting place, Social role of libraries 

   
52 Title : Study on the research evolution of Nobel laureates 2018 based on self-

citation network  

 Author : Fangfang Wen 

 Keywords :  Citation analysis, Bibliometrics, Information management,                      
Self-citation,   Scientometrics, Research evolution 

    
53 Title : Maturing research data services and the transformation of academic 

libraries  

 Author : Andrew M. Cox, Mary Anne Kennan, Liz Lyon, Stephen Pinfield, Laura 
Sbaffi 

 Keywords :  Information services, Academic libraries, Scholarly communication, 
Research data management, Data curation, Research data services 

   
54 Title : Hyper documentation: origin and evolution of a concept  

 Author : Olivier Le Deuff, Arthur Perret 
 Keywords :  Information science and documentation, Documentation, Theory, 

Documents, Epistemology, Indexing 
   
55 Title : Chasing Frankenstein’s monster: information literacy in the black box 

society 

 Author : Annemaree Lloyd  

 Keywords :  Information literacy, Theory, Sociocultural theory, Algorithmic culture, 
Algorithmic literacy, Information literacy education 

   
56 Title : “The right information”: perceptions of information bias among Black 

Wikipedia’s 

 Author : Boryung Ju, Brenton Stewart 
 Keywords :  Social media, Gender, Motivations, Peer production, Race, 

Representation, Encyclopedia 
   



11 

 

57 Title : Genres and situational appropriation of information  

 Author : Isto Huvila  

 Keywords :  Information seeking, Scaffolding, Information behavior, Information needs, 
Genre, Situational appropriation, Information work, Information practices, 
Not-seeking 

   
  Journal of Knowledge Management 
  Volume 23 Issue 7 
   
58 Title : Effects of sources of knowledge on frugal innovation: moderating role of 

environmental turbulence  

 Author : Mir Dost, Munwar Hussain Pahi, Hussain Bakhsh Magsi, Waheed Ali 
Umrani 

 Keywords :  Technological turbulence, Market turbulence, Frugal innovation, 
Environmental dynamism, Sources of knowledge 

   
59 Title : Knowledge sabotage as an extreme form of counterproductive knowledge 

behavior: conceptualization, typology, and empirical demonstration  

 Author : Alexander Serenko 

   
60 Title : Integration modes, global networks, and knowledge diffusion in overseas 

M&As by emerging market firms 

 Author : Fei Li, Yan Chen, Yipeng Liu 
 Keywords :  Innovation network, Resource orchestration, Knowledge diffusion, Micro-

foundation, Integration mode, Overseas M&As 
   
61 Title : A knowledge-based view of people and technology: directions for a value 

co-creation-based learning organisation  

 Author : Francesco Caputo, Alexeis Garcia-Perez, Valentina Cillo, Elisa Giacosa 
 Keywords :  Information technology, Human resources, Structural equation modelling, 

Surveys, Learning organization, Knowledge management phases, 
Technology 

   
62 Title : Knowledge management and knowledge transfer in arts and crafts 

organizations: evidence from an exploratory multiple case-study analysis  

 Author : Vito Manfredi Latilla, Federico Frattini, Antonio Messeni Petruzzelli, Martina 
Berner 

 Keywords :  Knowledge transfer, Knowledge management, Arts and crafts 
organizations, Craftsmen 

   
63 Title : Techniques for the identification of organizational knowledge management 

requirements 

 Author : Sobeida Margarita Giraldo, Luis Joyanes Aguilar, Lillyana María 
Giraldo, Iván Darío Toro 

 Keywords :  Knowledge management, Organizational knowledge, Requirements 
techniques 

   



12 

 

64 Title : Performance measurement for knowledge management project: model 
development and empirical validation  

 Author : latifa Oufkir, Ismail Kassou 
 Keywords :  Indicators, Knowledge management project, Performance measurement 

model 
   
65 Title : Commercial partnerships and collaborative innovation in China: the 

moderating effect of technological uncertainty and dynamic capabilities  

 Author : Hao Jiao, Jifeng Yang, Jianghua Zhou, Jizhen Li 
 Keywords :  Dynamic capabilities, Collaborative innovation, Commercial partnership, 

Technological uncertainty 
   
66 Title : Does abusive supervision always promote employees to hide knowledge? 

From both reactance and COR perspectives  

 Author : Jiaojiao Feng, Changyu Wang 
 Keywords :  Job insecurity, Abusive supervision, Knowledge hiding, Conservation of 

resources (COR) theory, Motivational climate, Reactance theory 
   
  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 59, 2019 Issue-8 
   
67 Title : Multilingual Information Access (MLIA) Tools on Google and WorldCat: 

Bi/Multilingual University Students’ Experience and Perceptions  

 Author : Peggy Nzomo, Liwen Vaughan, Isola Ajiferuke & Pam McKenzie 
   
68 Title : Exploring “STEM-Readiness” in Public Libraries  

 Author : Annette Shtivelband, Kimberly S. Spahr, Robert Jakubowski, Keliann 
LaConte & Anne Holland 

   
69 Title : Mixed-Methods Assessment of a Mentoring Program  

 Author : Karen Harker, Erin O’Toole, Setareh Keshmiripour, Marcia 
McIntosh & Catherine Sassen 

   
70 Title : Leadership Reflections: Complexity and Our Adaptable Minds – 

Collaborative Inquiry and Presence-Based Leadership  

 Author : Tim Schlak  

   
71 Title : Change Management in Public Libraries: Seven Recommendations from 

Copenhagen Libraries 

 Author : Christina Wandi 

   
72 Title : They Paved Paradise: School Librarians and School Libraries Are 

Disappearing and We Won’t Know What We’ve Lost Until It’s Gone  

 Author : Kelly Ahlfeld 

   



13 

 

73 Title : Setting Sail for Tipasa: Preparing for an Interlibrary Loan System Transition  

 Author : Brandon Martin & Pamela Louderback 
   
  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 59, 2019 Issue-7 
   
74 Title : Change Management in Public Libraries: Research-Based Political 

Strategies 

 Author : Michael M. Widdersheim, Brady D. Lund & Betty Jebet Kemboi 
   
75 Title : Peeking at the Potty: Learning from Academic Library Bathrooms and 

Advocating Change 

 Author : Jennifer Poggiali & Stephanie Margolin 
   
76 Title : Data Privacy and Academic Libraries: Non-PII, PII, and Librarians’ 

Reflections (Part 2) 

 Author : Russell Michalak & Monica D. T. Rysavy 
   
77 Title : Confessions of an Intellectual Freedom Novice  

 Author : Jim Duncan 

   
78 Title : Contradictory Advice – A Basic Examination of Decision Making  

 Author : Robert P. Holley 

   
79 Title : The Role of the University Library in Supporting International Students: A 

Survey of Practices Across UK Universities  

 Author : James Toner 

   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 36 Issue 9 
   
80 Title : A comparative study of the use of electronic resources by LIS and 

computer science students in two Nigerian universities  

 Author : Dorcas Bana, Monica Eberechukwu Eze, Lovet Ovigue Esievo 
 Keywords :  Nigeria, E-resources, Library and information science, Computer science, 

Databases, Undergraduate students, Universities 
   
81 Title : Getting acquainted with social networks and apps: figuring out Fortnite in 

(hopefully) less than a fortnight  

 Author : Katie Elson Anderson  

   
82 Title : What's trending in blockchain technology and its potential uses in libraries  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude  

   



14 

 

  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 36 Issue 8 
   
83 Title : Building an institutional repository: the case of University of Ilorin, Library, 

Nigeria 

 Author : George Osas Eromosele 

 Keywords :  Digitization, Nigeria, Institutional repository, Open access, Dspace, 
Academic library, Developing countries 

   
84 Title : Mobile phone messaging to increase communication and collaboration 

within the university community  

 Author : Tashfeen Ahmad 

 Keywords :  University, Mobile phone, Engagement, Collaboration, Communication, 
Student 

   
85 Title : Resolving multiple copies problem in unique-titles from biblio-records 

available through KOHA library management system  

 Author : Preeti Mulay, Sangeeta Paliwal, Venkatesh Iyengar, Samaya 
Pillai, Ashwini Rao 

 Keywords :  Cataloging, Data redundancy, KOHA, Library management system (LMS), 
Multiple copies, Unique titles, Libraries, Technical services 

   
86 Title : “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” 

streaming video services: future of information, future of libraries – Part 2  

 Author : Peter Fernandez  

   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 36 Issue 7 
   
87 Title : Visibility and growth of LIS research publications: a Scopus based analysis 

of select open access journals during 2001 to 2015  

 Author : Nilaranjan Barik, Puspanjali Jena 
 Keywords :  Open access, Bibliometrics, Journals, Impact factors, Citations, Scopus 
   
88 Title : The Fourth industrial revolution and the digital divide  

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick  

   
89 Title : What's trending: libraries and data specialists digging for data down under  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude  

   
90 Title : Anytime, anywhere access to information resources: a case study from 

Kuwait  

 Author : Hanadi Jumah Buarki, Saleeq Ahmad Dar 
 Keywords :  Kuwait, Smart phones, Mobile information services, Mobile library services, 

Anytime anywhere access, CBE, PAAET 



15 

 

   
  Library Management 
  Volume 40 Issue 8/9 
   
91 Title : Contingent appointments in academic libraries: management challenges 

and opportunities 

 Author : Marta Bladek  

 Keywords :  Management, Administration, Academic libraries, Librarians, Contingent 
librarians, Part-time librarians, Temporary librarians 

   
92 Title : Digital rights management (DRM) in libraries of public universities in 

Jordan 

 Author : Afaf Abu Sirhan, Khalid Mohamad Abdrabbo, Serhan Ahmed Ali Al 
Tawalbeh, Mustafa Hamdi Ahmed, Mohammad Ali Helalat 

 Keywords :  University, Library, Jordan, Digital rights management, Technology, DRM,  
   
93 Title : Are they even following us?  

 Author : Mark Aaron Polger, Dan Sich 
 Keywords :  USA, Canada, Academic libraries, Marketing, Social media, Students 
   
94 Title : Research on the application of information technology of Big Data in 

Chinese digital library 

 Author : Shuqing Li, Zhiyuan Hao, Li Ding, Xia Xu 
   
95 Title : Measuring the librarians’ quality of working life in the Iranian public libraries  

 Author : Hamta Kazemi Koohbanani, Atefeh Zarei, Nasrolah Erfani 
 Keywords :  Quality, Public libraries, Librarians, Working life, Measuring, Iranian 
   
96 Title : Management of institutional repositories (IR) in higher education 

perspective 

 Author : Scholastica Chizoma Ukwoma, Ngozi E. Osadebe, Chibuzor Livina Dim 
 Keywords :  Nigeria, Management, Academics, Archiving, Research publications, 

Institutional repository 
   
97 Title : The transparency of CSUC member university libraries  

 Author : Carina Rey Martin, Concepción Rodriguez Parada, Enric Camón Luis 
 Keywords :  University libraries, Websites, Transparency, Indicators, Consortium of 

University Service of Catalonia (CSUC), Libraries management 
   
98 Title : Public libraries, arts and cultural policy in the UK  

 Author : Richard Fletcher  

 Keywords :  Children, Public library, Culture, Arts, Policy, Theatre 
 

99 Title : Research on the impact of academic libraries – areas, methods, indicators  

 Author : Ewa Głowacka 



16 

 

   
100 Title : A leader’s approaches to fostering a culture of knowledge sharing in an 

information organization  

 Author : Zhixian Yi  

   
101 Title : Quantitative assessment of academic value and demand of journals and 

determination of core journals for a discipline  

 Author : Gui Ling Sui, Bin Yao 
   
  New Review of Information Networking 

  Volume 24, 2019 Issue-2 
   
102 Title : “Worthiness” of Marketing Public Archives  

 Author : Sindiso Bhebhe, Njabulo Bruce Khumalo & Mehluli Masuku 
   
103 Title : Chain Informatisation and the Challenges for Governance  

 Author : M. Langelaar, J. Schuurman Hess & R. Rommelse 
   
104 Title : An Efficient Uplink Scheduler for WiMAX Communication System with 

Prevention from Security Attacks 

 Author : Nidhi Lal & Shishupal Kumar 
   
105 Title : Knowledge Discovery from Free Text: Extraction of Violent Events in the 

African Context  

 Author : Taye Abdulkadir Edris & Roopesh Kevin Sungkur 
   
106 Title : Integrated Records Management: Using Software Design Approach to 

Support Business Process Management and Compliance in the Networked 
Environment  

 Author : Patrick Ajibade & Stephen M. Mutula 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 43 Issue 6 
   
107 Title : Data fiction, dataveillance, and the social credit system as China’s new 

normal 

 Author : Claire Seungeun Lee 

   
108 Title : What difference do data make? Data management and social change  

 Author : Morgan E. Currie, Britt S. Paris, Joan M. Donovan 
   
109 Title : Ownership and control over publicly accessible platform data  

 Author : Teresa Scassa 

   



17 

 

110 Title : Open government for all? Co-creating digital public services for older 
adults through data walks  

 Author : Juliane Jarke 

   
111 Title : The Tower of Babel problem: making data make sense with Basic Formal 

Ontology 

 Author : Andrew Iliadis  

   
112 Title : “Warning! You’re entering a sick zone”  

 Author : Scott S.D. Mitchell  

   
113 Title : The compliant environment  

 Author : Penny Andrews  

   
  Portal : Libraries and the Academy 
  Volume 19, Number 4, October 2019  

   
114 Title : Guidelines for Publishing in portal  

 Author : Marianne Ryan, Sara Dreyfuss 
   
115 Title : Getting to the Core of Services: Considering the Arizona State University 

Library as a Core Facility  

 Author : Matt Ogborn, Matthew Harp, Debra Hanken Kurtz 
   
116 Title : Short-Term Global Exchanges through the Fulbright Specialist Program: 

One Librarian's Experience  

 Author : Jennifer Turner 

   
117 Title : Spectrum of Value: State University Libraries Supporting K–12 Teachers  

 Author : Laura Cameron, Louise Montgomery, Alora Bauer, Kathy 
Anderson, Carolyn Filippelli 

   
118 Title : Complexities of Demonstrating Library Value: An Exploratory Study of 

Research Consultations 

 Author : Angie Cox, Anne Marie Gruber, Chris Neuhaus 
   
119 Title : From Journal Selection to Open Access: Practices among Academic 

Librarian Scholars 

 Author : Tina Neville, Camielle Crampsie 
   
120 Title : Doing Research: An Emerging Task of Academic Librarians for University 

Development in Vietnam  

 Author : To Sanya Minh Kha, Truong Thi Ngoc Mai 
   



18 

 

121 Title : A Selected Comparison of Music Librarians' and Musicologists' Self-
Archiving Practices 

 Author : Rachel E. Scott  

   
122 Title : Undergraduates' News Consumption and Perceptions of Fake News in 

Science 

 Author : Wei Zakharov, Haiyan Li, Michael Fosmire 
   
123 Title : Metadata Documentation Practices at ARL Institutional Repositories  

 Author : Ayla Stein Kenfield  

   
  Records Management Journal 
  Volume 29 Issue 3 
   
124 Title : Towards automated pre-ingest workflow for bridging information systems 

and digital preservation services  

 Author : Parvaneh Westerlund, Ingemar Andersson, Tero Päivärinta, Jörgen 
Nilsson 

   
125 Title : A framework for electronic records management in support of e-

government in Kenya  

 Author : Cleophas Mutundu Ambira, Henry Nyabuto Kemoni, Patrick Ngulube 
   
126 Title : User participation: what can be learned from the information systems 

domain? 

 Author : Tove Engvall  

   
  Technical Services Quarterly  

  Volume 36, 2019 Issue-4 
   
127 Title : Can 1figr Figure into Your Assessment? A Case Study on the Use of 1Figr 

for A Serials Review  

 Author : Eric Hartnett & Simona Tabacaru 
   
128 Title : Implementation of a Print DDA Program at Old Dominion University 

Libraries 

 Author : Rob Tench 

   
129 Title : Explaining Cataloging to a Six Year Old?  

 Author : Heather Moulaison Sandy  

   
130 Title : Report of the ALCTS CaMMS Heads of Cataloging Departments Interest 

Group Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, 
January 2019  

 Author : David A. Van Kleeck  



19 

 

   
131 Title : Report of the ALCTS CaMMS Cataloging & Classification Research 

Interest Group. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, 
January 2019  

 Author : Sai Deng & Becky Skeen 
   
132 Title : Report of the ALCTS Cataloging and Metadata Management Section 

(CaMMS) Copy Cataloging Interest Group Meeting. American Library 
Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 2019  

 Author : Cynthia A. Romanowski 

   
133 Title : Report of the ALCTS Collection Evaluation & Assessment Interest Group 

Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 
2019 

 Author : Natasha Cooper, Lisa Jochelson, Ellen Safley & Abigail Sparling 
   
134 Title : Report of the Session “The State of Streaming Video in Academic 

Libraries,” Co-sponsored by the ALCTS Collection Management Section 
(CMS) Collection Development Librarians of Academic Libraries Interest 
Group and the Film and Media Round Table. American Library Association 
Midwinter Meeting, Seattle, January 2019  

 Author : Ann Roll  

   
135 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Managers of Academic Libraries 

Interest Group Meeting. American Library Association Midwinter Meeting, 
Seattle, January 2019 

 Author : Shannon Tennant  

   
136 Title : PREMIS 

 Author : Patricia K. Falk  

   
137 Title : FOLIO  

 Author : Susan Leach-Murray 

   
138 Title : Babel Stone Unicode 

 Author : Lisa Romano 

   
139 Title : What’s Next: Books in Series  

 Author : Katrina Zwaaf 
 
 
 
 
 

   



20 

 

  The Information Society  

  Volume  35, 2019 Issue-5 
   
140 Title : Caught inside the black box: Criminalization, opaque technology, and the 

New York subway MetroCard  

 Author : Noah McClain  

   
141 Title : How did the data extraction business model come to dominate? Changes 

in the web use ecosystem before mobiles surpassed personal computers  

 Author : Angela Xiao Wu & Harsh Taneja 
   
142 Title : Negative outcomes of Internet use: A qualitative analysis in the homes of 

families with different educational backgrounds  

 Author : Anique J. Scheerder, Alexander J. A. M. van Deursen & Jan A. G. M. van 
Dijk 

   
143 Title : Carnival in the global village: Re-imagining information infrastructures  

 Author : Donncha Kavanagh & Gianluca Miscione 
   
  VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
  Volume 49 Issue 4 
   
144 Title : Optimization driven actor-critic neural network for sentiment analysis in 

social media 

 Author : Jayashree Jagdale, Emmanuel M. 
   
145 Title : Dynamic capabilities and the knowledge nexus  

 Author : Lisa J. Daniel, Fang Huang 
   
146 Title : Do social networking applications support the antecedents of knowledge 

sharing practices? 

 Author : Muhammad Naeem, Mohammad Javid Khan 
   
147 Title : Impact of knowledge management on organizational performance  

 Author : Ruchi Payal, Salma Ahmed, Roma Mitra Debnath 
   
148 Title : If numbers could “feel”: How well do executives trust their intuition?  

 Author : Jay Liebowitz, Yolande Chan, Tracy Jenkin, Dylan Spicker, Joanna 
Paliszkiewicz, Fabio Babiloni 

   
149 Title : The effect of knowledge management on perceived software process 

improvement 

 Author : Mitali Chugh, Nitin Chanderwal, Amar Kumar Mishra, Devendra Kumar 
Punia 

   



21 

 

150 Title : Pursuing sustainable development with knowledge management in public 
sector 

 Author : Mohsenah Al Yami, Mian M. Ajmal 
   
151 Title : Testing customer’s knowledge on customer intimacy and its impact on 

repurchase intention  

 Author : Liza Nora 

   
152 Title : Satisfaction from romantic relationship and social media usage  

 Author : Mohit Yadav, Sangita Choudhary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



22 

 

KEYWORDS ART. 
NUMBERS 

Academic institutions 30 
Academic libraries 53, 91, 93 
Academic library 83 
Academic research 6 
Academic social networking 
sites 

34 

Academics 96 
Activity theory 41 
Administration 91 
Algorithmic culture 55 
Algorithmic literacy 55 
Annotation and note-taking 41 
Anytime anywhere access 90 
Arab universities 4 
Archives 44 
Archiving 96 
Artificial intelligence 94 
Arts 98 
Arts and crafts 
organizations 

62 

Authenticity 32 
Autonomy 44 
Bibliometrics 6, 47, 49, 87 
Big Data 94 
Block chain 94 
Canada 93 
Cataloging 85 
CBE 90 
Chemical databases 47 
Chemistry 47 
ChemSpider 47 
Children 40, 98 
Children (age groups) 50 
China 94 
Citation analysis 47 
Citation analysis 52 
Citations 87 

Citizenship information 51 
Classification 37 
Classification schemes 50 
Co-authorship 6 
Coding toys 40 
Cognitive instrumental 
factors 

31 

Collaboration 39, 84 
Collaborative innovation 65 
Collaborative learning 35 
Commercial partnership 65 
Communication 84 
Community identity 1 
Community meeting place 51 
Comparative study 2 
Comparing computer and 
mobile access 

38 

Computer science 40, 80 
Conservation of resources 
(COR) theory 

66 

Consortium of University 
Service of Catalonia (CSUC) 

97 

Contingent librarians 91 
Convergence 44 
Convergent evolution 44 
Counseling 32 
Counterproductive 
workplace behavior 

59 

Course descriptions 36 
Craftsmen 62 
Critical incident technique 59 
Cross-cultural adaptation 46 
Cultural heritage 1 
Culture 98 
Data and information 
management 

30 

Data curtain 45, 53 
Data management 42 
Data mining technique 37 



23 

 

Data redundancy 85 
Data reuse 45 
Data sharing 45 
Database citation 47 
Databases 80 
Democracy 51 
Design 2 
Developing countries 83 
Digital archives 1 
Digital library 94 
Digital literacy 26 
Digital rights management 92 
Digitalization 3, 44 
Digitalization index 3 
Digitization 83 
Digital economy 1 
Distance learning 42 
Documentation 54 
Documents 54 
DRM 92 
D Space 83 
Dynamic capabilities 65 
Early childhood 40 
Educational data mining 37 
Educational institutions 50 
E-learning 38, 39 
Electro dermal activity 35 
Electronic resources 31 
Emotional intelligence 32 
Encyclopedia 56 
Engagement 84 
Enjoyment of helping others 27 
Environmental dynamism 58 
Epistemology 54 
E-resources 80 
Ethics 48 
Everyday-life information 
seeking 

46 

Factor-based PLS-SEM 39 

Faculty role 29 
Flipped classroom 41 
Frugal innovation 58 
Gender 56 
Genre 57 
Geographic information 
system 

3 

Group collaboration 2 
Hierarchical linear modeling 5 
Higher education 34, 38, 48 
Higher education 
commission of Pakistan 

34 

Human resources 61 
Humility 27 
Impact factors 87 
Indexing 54 
Indicators 64, 97 
Influence 4 
Information behavior 46 
Information behavior 57 
Information literacy 26, 36, 55 
Information literacy 
education 

55 

Information management 3, 42, 52 
Information needs 57 
Information organizations 30 
Information practice 41 
Information practices 57 
Information professionals’ 
competencies 

33 

Information research 50 
Information retrieval 50 
Information science 36 
Information science and 
documentation 

54 

Information search process 43 
Information searches 50 
Information seeking 43, 46, 57 
Information services 53 



24 

 

Information studies 45, 46 
Information technology 61 
Information visualization 4 
Information work 57 
Innovation network 60 
Institutional repository 83, 96 
Instruction 36 
Integration mode 60 
International students 46 
Internet of everything 30 
Internet of things 30 
Internet plus 94 
Interpersonal trust 27 
Iranian 95 
Isomorphism 44 
Job insecurity 66 
Joint authorship 6 
Jordan 92 
Journals 87 
Kenya 30 
Knowledge diffusion 60 
Knowledge hiding 66 
Knowledge management 62, 63 
Knowledge management 
phases 

61 

Knowledge management 
project 

64 

Knowledge sabotage 59 
Knowledge sharing 59 
Knowledge transfer 62 
Knowledge-sharing 
behavior 

27 

KOHA 85 
Kuwait 90 
Language 28 
Learning analytics 48 
Learning management 
system 

38 

Learning organization 61 

Librarians 91, 95 
Libraries 5, 44, 85 
Libraries management 97 
Library 29, 92  
Library and information 
science 

49, 80 

Library instruction 36 
Library management 
system (LMS) 

85 

Library personnel 31 
Library stress 29 
Library users 28, 29 
LIS education 36 
Loops 40 
Malaysia 6 
Management 91, 96 
Market turbulence 58 
Marketing 93 
Measuring 95 
MENA 4 
Micro-foundation 60 
Mindfulness 32 
Mobile information services 90 
Mobile library services 90 
Mobile phone 38, 84 
Mobile technology adoption 38 
Model evaluation 37 
Modes of soft skills 33 
Motivational climate 66 
Motivations 56 
Multiple copies 85 
Museum studies 36 
Museums 44 
Music 43 
Music information 43 
Music students 43 
New Zealand 28 
Nigeria 80, 83, 96 
Not-seeking 57 



25 

 

Oil and gas 42 
Online collaboration 2 
Open access 83, 87 
Organizational 
identification 

5 

Organizational knowledge 63 
Overseas M&As 60 
PAAET 90 
Pakistani LIS professionals 33 
Part-time librarians 91 
PB Works 39 
Pedagogy 29 
Peer learning 39 
Peer production 56 
Perceived usefulness 31 
Performance measurement 
model 

64 

Personal information 
management 

41 

Policy 98 
Postgraduate curriculum 26 
Postgraduate program 26 
Postgraduate students 26 
Predictions 37 
Privacy 48 
Private universities 31 
Process mining 37 
Professionalization 42 
Programming interface 40 
PubChem 47 
Public libraries 28, 51, 95 
Public library 98 
Public sphere 51 
Publications 49 
Qualitative research 1 
Quality 95 
Race 56 
Reactance theory 66 
Reaxys 47 

Reference services 32 
Relevance 43 
Representation 56 
Reputation 27 
Requirements techniques 63 
Research data management 53 
Research data services 53 
Research evolution 52 
Research literacy 26 
Research performance 34 
Research publications 34, 96 
Research work 45 
Resource orchestration 60 
Scaffolding 57 
Scholarly communication 47, 53 
Schools 50 
Science attitudes 35 
Science beliefs 35 
Science content knowledge 35 
Science learning 35 
Scientific collaboration 6 
Scientometrics 52 
SciFinder 47 
Scopus 87 
Scotland 1 
Self-citation 52 
Self-efficacy 27 
Semantic linked open data 1 
Signage 28 
Situational appropriation 57 
Smart phones 90 
Social influence 31 
Social media 56, 93 
Social network analysis 4 
Social role of libraries 51 
Social support climate 5 
Socio cultural theory 55 
Soft skills acquisition 33 



26 

 

Soft skills learning 33 
Sources of knowledge 58 
Spatial analysis 3 
Structural equation 
modeling 

61 

Student 84 
Student privacy 48 
Students 29, 93 
Surveys 61 
Sustainability 49 
Sustainable development 49 
Syllabi 48 
Task analysis 50 
Technical services 85 
Technological turbulence 58 
Technological uncertainty 65 
Technology 61, 92 
Temporary librarians 91 
The unified theory of 
acceptance and use of 
technology (UTAUT) 

38 

Theatre 98 
Theory 54, 55 

Transparency 97 
Undergraduate students 80 
Unique titles 85 
Universities 80 
University 84, 92 
University information 
professionals 

33 

University libraries 97 
University ranking 34 
USA 93 
User studies 45 
Video-based learning 41 
Virtual reference 32 
Web ranking 4 
Web metrics 4 
Websites 28, 97 
Wiki 2 
Wikis 39 
Work context 5 
Work design 5 
Working life 95 

 

 


